
    CSIR - CENTRAL ELECTROCHEMICAL RESEARCH INSTITUTE 
                                    Council of Scientific & Industrial Research 
                              Karaikudi – 630 003,  Sivaganga, Tamil Nadu, India 

      Tel : 04565 – 241219/218 
 

 

No. 07-18(02)/2011 – R&C                                                                      Dated: 17.07.2023 
 

CORRIGENDUM 
 
Sub:    Walk-in interview for Engagement of Apprentice - reg.              
 
Ref:     CECRI Notification No. APP-08/2023 dated 06.07.2023. 
 
 In partial modification to this office Notification No. APP- 08/2023 dated 
06.07.2023, the training period of the following trades are One Year instead of Two 
Years: 
 

S. No. 
Name of the 

Trade 
Vacancies 

Training 
Period 

Essential 
Qualification 

Stipend 

1 Plumber 2 1 Year ITI pass        
  Rs. 8,050/- 

2 Carpenter 1 1 Year ITI pass 

 
     The other contents of the Notification No. APP-08/2023 dated 06.07.2023 remains   
     the same. 
 
 

 
                                                                                                               Administrative Officer 

 
 
 


